
# 11 UCLA (29-12) -vs- Long Beach State (21-21)
5/1/2012 at Long Beach, Calif. (Blair Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Watson, Grant (8-1)
Loss: Nick Sabo (0-5)
Save: Griggs, Scott (10)
HBP: Matt Johnson, Nick Sabo
PB: Heineman, Tyler
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bill Van Raaphorst First: Anthony Norris Third Base: Jason Kaminski 
Start: 6:35 pm   Time: 3:04   Attendance: 1,342   Weather: Overcast

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UCLA 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 0
Long Beach State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0

UCLA 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Amaral, Beau cf 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
Heineman, Tyler c 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Keefer, Cody lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Gelalich, Jeff rf 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Brown, Trevor 1b 4 0 2 2 0 0 2
Valaika, Pat ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kramer, Kevin 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 3
Keck, Chris dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zeile, Shane dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Regis, Cody dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Williams, Kevin 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Watson, Grant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Berg, David p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Deeter, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Griggs, Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 5 2 4 4 8

2B: Brown, Trevor (1)
CS: Amaral, Beau (1); Kramer, Kevin (1)
HBP: Keefer, Cody (1); Gelalich, Jeff (1)
PO: Kramer, Kevin (1)

Long Beach State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnny Bekakis lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Matt Duffy ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Juan Avila 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Michael Hill 3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brennan Metzger cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Josh Guerra rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jeff Yamaguchi 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Brennan Fulkerson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Richard Prigatano dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ino Patron dh 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Chaz Meadows 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jeff McNeil ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Royce Murai c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Robert Vickers ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Zack Miller c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Sabo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Stassi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Hunt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Edgar Gomez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Frye p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Friedrichs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 3 1 3 6 5

2B: Matt Duffy (1)
SH: Brennan Metzger (1)
SF: Robert Vickers (1)

UCLA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Watson, Grant (W, 8-1) 6.0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 20 21 7 8 76
Berg, David 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 12
Deeter, Ryan 1.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 20
Griggs, Scott (S, 10) 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 1 22
Totals 3 1 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 28 33 9 12 130

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matt Johnson 3.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10 11 4 4 36
Nick Sabo (L, 0-5) 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 6 0 2 23
Jake Stassi 3.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 10 10 4 4 38
Landon Hunt 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 9
Edgar Gomez 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 9
Josh Frye 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 8
Kyle Friedrichs 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 8
Totals 5 2 2 4 4 2 0 2 0 31 37 9 12 131



Game notes:
- HUNT, Landon faced 2 batters in the 8th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

UCLA - Top of 1st UCL LBS
Amaral flied out to lf (1-0). 0 0
Heineman flied out to lf (3-2). 0 0
Keefer hit by pitch (1-2). 0 0
Gelalich singled to right field (2-0); Keefer advanced to second. 0 0
Brown flied out to rf (2-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st UCL LBS
BEKAKIS, Joh struck out looking (2-2). 0 0
DUFFY, Matt grounded out to 3b (1-1). 0 0
AVILA, Juan struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0

UCLA - Top of 2nd UCL LBS
Valaika grounded out to ss (1-2). 0 0
Kramer singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Keck grounded out to 2b (0-2); Kramer advanced to second. 0 0
Kramer out at third p to ss to 3b, picked off, caught stealing. 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd UCL LBS
METZGER, Bre struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
GUERRA, Josh out at first 1b to p (2-2). 0 0
YAMAGUCHI, J grounded out to ss (2-0). 0 0

UCLA - Top of 3rd UCL LBS
Williams, K. flied out to cf (1-1). 0 0
Amaral grounded out to 2b (2-0). 0 0
Heineman grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd UCL LBS
PRIGATANO, R flied out to rf (3-2). 0 0
MEADOWS, Cha grounded out to p (2-1). 0 0
MURAI, Royce grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 0 0

UCLA - Top of 4th UCL LBS
SABO, Nick to p for JOHNSON, Mat. 0 0
Keefer grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0). 0 0
Gelalich hit by pitch (3-2). 0 0
Brown doubled to left center, RBI (2-0); Gelalich scored. 1 0
Valaika reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); Brown out at third ss to 3b. 1 0
Kramer walked (3-0); Valaika advanced to second. 1 0
Zeile to dh for Keck. 1 0
Zeile struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th UCL LBS
BEKAKIS, Joh grounded out to ss (2-1). 1 0
DUFFY, Matt doubled down the lf line (1-1). 1 0
AVILA, Juan flied out to lf (1-1). 1 0
METZGER, Bre flied out to cf (2-1). 1 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

UCLA - Top of 5th UCL LBS
STASSI, Jake to p for SABO, Nick. 1 0
Williams, K. popped up to c (0-1). 1 0
Amaral singled to left field (1-2). 1 0
Amaral advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Heineman grounded out to 2b (2-1); Amaral advanced to third. 1 0
Keefer grounded out to 2b (1-2). 1 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th UCL LBS
GUERRA, Josh popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0
YAMAGUCHI, J singled up the middle (1-2). 1 0
PRIGATANO, R flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
MEADOWS, Cha walked (3-0); YAMAGUCHI, J advanced to second. 1 0
MURAI, Royce grounded out to 2b (1-1). 1 0

UCLA - Top of 6th UCL LBS
Gelalich struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0
Brown flied out to cf (1-0). 1 0
Valaika flied out to lf (1-0). 1 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th UCL LBS
BEKAKIS, Joh grounded out to p (1-1). 1 0
DUFFY, Matt popped up to 2b (1-2). 1 0
AVILA, Juan popped up to 2b (2-1). 1 0

UCLA - Top of 7th UCL LBS
HILL, Michae to 3b for AVILA, Juan. 1 0
Kramer grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2). 1 0
Zeile grounded out to 3b (3-2). 1 0
Williams, K. flied out to rf (2-1). 1 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th UCL LBS
Berg to p for Watson. 1 0
METZGER, Bre grounded out to ss (1-1). 1 0
GUERRA, Josh grounded out to 3b (2-1). 1 0
YAMAGUCHI, J struck out looking (2-2). 1 0

UCLA - Top of 8th UCL LBS
HUNT, Landon to p for STASSI, Jake. 1 0
Amaral walked (3-1). 1 0
Amaral advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Heineman walked (3-0). 1 0
GOMEZ, Edgar to p for HUNT, Landon. 1 0
Heineman advanced to second; Amaral out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 0
Keefer struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0
Gelalich walked (3-0). 1 0
FRYE, Josh to p for GOMEZ, Edgar. 1 0
Brown singled up the middle, RBI (2-2); Gelalich advanced to second; Heineman scored. 2 0
Valaika reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Brown advanced to second; Gelalich advanced to third. 2 0
Kramer grounded out to ss (0-1). 2 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 8th UCL LBS



Deeter to p for Berg. 2 0
PATRON, Ino to dh for PRIGATANO, R. 2 0
PATRON, Ino singled to left field (1-0). 2 0
McNEIL, Jeff pinch hit for MEADOWS, Cha. 2 0
McNEIL, Jeff grounded out to 3b (3-2); PATRON, Ino advanced to second. 2 0
VICKERS, Rob pinch hit for MURAI, Royce. 2 0
PATRON, Ino advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 0
VICKERS, Rob flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-2); PATRON, Ino scored, unearned. 2 1
BEKAKIS, Joh flied out to cf (3-2). 2 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UCLA - Top of 9th UCL LBS
McNEIL, Jeff to 2b. 2 1
MILLER, Zack to c for VICKERS, Rob. 2 1
FRIEDRICHS to p for FRYE, Josh. 2 1
Regis to dh for Zeile. 2 1
Regis grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 1
Williams, K. struck out swinging (1-2). 2 1
Amaral flied out to rf (2-0). 2 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 9th UCL LBS
Griggs to p for Deeter. 2 1
DUFFY, Matt walked (3-0). 2 1
HILL, Michae walked (3-2); DUFFY, Matt advanced to second. 2 1
METZGER, Bre grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (1-0); HILL, Michae advanced to second; DUFFY, Matt
advanced to third. 2 1
GUERRA, Josh struck out swinging (3-2). 2 1
FULKERSON, B pinch hit for YAMAGUCHI, J. 2 1
FULKERSON, B struck out swinging (0-2). 2 1


